Tab Serings 000 V	3-1999
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	ed original documents or copy thereof.
. Name of conveying party(ies):	073451 and address of receiving party(ies):
André FOUCAULT	Name: MISSION SANTE BOIS-FRANCS INC.
	Internal Address: 5, rue des Hospitalières,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No	Victoriaville, Quebec, G6P 6N2, CANADA
All-Augusta	
A. Nature of conveyance:	Sirent Address: 5, rue des Hospitalières
☑ Assignment · □ Merger	Street Address: 5, rue des Rospitalières
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: Victoriaville, Quebec, CANADA City: ZIP: G6P 6N2
Execution Date: 3 June 1999	
ACCUIOII Dalla.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? U Yes 🛛 No
. Application number(s) or patent number(s): $\sqrt{\ \ }$	9326685
If this document is being filed together with a new application	a, the execution date of the application is:
-	To the second se
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	Sign
	_ω
	55
	attached? 🖸 Yes 🐯 No
. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	. 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: ROBIC	
Internal Arkfress: 55 St-Jacques	7 Total (se (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Internal Address: 55 St-Jacques Montreal, Quebec, CANADA H2 3X2	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Internal Acoress:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Internal Acoress:	
Montreal, Quebec, CANADA H21 3X2 TOWLER 00000004 181640 09326683	B Enclosed
Montreal, Quebec, CANADA H21 3X2 TOWLER 00000004 181640 09326683	B Enclosed
Montreal, Quebec, CANADA H21 3X2 TOWLER 00000004 181640 09326683 Street Accress: 55 St-Jacques	Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number:
Montreal, Quebec, CANADA H21 3X2 TOWLER 00000004 181640 09326683	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Montreal, Quebec, CANADA H2 3X2 TOWNER 00000004 181640 09326683 Street Acciress: 55 St-Jacques City: Montreal State: ZIP:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number:
Montreal, Quebec, CANADA H2 3X2 TOWNER 00000004 181640 09326683 Street Acciress: 55 St-Jacques City: Montreal State: ZIP:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Montreal, Quebec, CANADA H21 3X2 TOWLER 00000004 181640 09326683 Street Acciress: 55 St-Jacques City: Montreal State: ZIP: DO NOT U	Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Montreal, Quebec, CANADA H2* 3X2 TOWNER 00000004 181640 09326683 Street Address: 55 St-Jacques City: Montreal State: ZIP: DO NOT U	Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Montreal, Quebec, CANADA H21 3X2 TOWLER 00000004 181640 09326683 Street Acciress: 55 St-Jacques City: Montreal State: ZIP: DO NOT U	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE
Montreal, Quebec, CANADA H2* 3X2 TOWNER 00000004 181640 09326683 Street Address: 55 St-Jacques City: Montreal State: ZIP: DO NOT U	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE

11

PATENT REEL: 010035 FRAME: 0504 ROBIC, MONTRÉAL, CANADA

WORLDWIDE

Before Issue of Patent

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one dollar, to me paid by MISSION SANTÉ BOIS-FRANCS INC. whose full post office address is 5, rue des Hospitalières, Victoriaville, Quebec, G6P 6N2 CANADA, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable considerations, I do hereby sell and assign and confirm having sold and assigned to the said MISSION SANTÉ BOIS-FRANCS INC. all my right, title and interest in Canada, the United States and everywhere else throughout the world, in and to my invention entitled ORTHOPEDIC EXERCISER as fully described and claimed in my application for a patent for such invention and to all our my corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor in Canada, the United States or elsewhere.

day ofjune	19_99
Quebec	Canada
Province	Country
André FOL	du Janear ICAULT
	Quehec Province

Approved by:

MISSION BOIS-FRANCS INC.

Title: CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

> **PATENT** REEL: 010035 FRAME: 0505

RECORDED: 06/07/1999